THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

NOVEMBER 18, 2010

SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #5, RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve change order #5 for Radcliff Elementary School.

FACTS


There are two items for change order #5 for Board consideration.  First item was the deletion of plants and shrubs from inner courtyard and replaced soil with rock due to drainage issues.   Second item was to install an additional exit sign at Stair A per request of local fire marshal.    (See attached documentation).  
KDE requires a Board of Education to approve a change order prior to submittal to the Division of Facilities for final approval.  

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RENOVATION CHANGE ORDER #5 FOR THE AMOUNT OF $2,148.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RENOVATION CHANGE ORDER #5 FOR THE AMOUNT OF $2,148.
